HARTLEY NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN
SUMMARY OF KEY RESPONSES TO 2021 QUESTIONNAIRE

Replies
Period of Occupancy in Hartley ”
(1]
Under 5 years 11%
6 to 20 years 26%
21 years + 63%

Age Structure of responding householders Ret;lies
3
Under 16 59,
17 to 25 7%
26 to 45 5%
46 to 64 55%
65 + 58%

Main benefits of living in Hartley Rero;lies
o
Natural environment and good countryside for walking 38%
Good transport links and local amenities/shops 33%
Friendly, quiet, with good atmosphere 19%
Good schools and place to bring up family 10

Main drawbacks of living in Hartley Rero;lies
o
Poor bus service 20%
Too much traffic and speeding 19%
Concerns about overdevelopment and losing character of a village 18%
Poor GP and healthcare services 17%




Suggested Improvements

Stop/reduce housing development, including replacement of small

units with executive homes. 24%

Tidy up and improve community facilities/areas 21%
Safeguard green spaces 21%

Improve bus services 18%

Improve road and pavement surfaces and address traffic concerns 15%

Words which describe Hartley Re:lies
o
Friendly 17%
Countryside 15%
Peaceful 3%
Clean and tidy 2%
Good community 6%
Convenient location 5,
Safe 1%
Traffic %




